

30.07.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Neetu Thakur for claimants.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Sh. Shyam Sunder, proxy for Advocate  
Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Zurich Kotak Mahindra  
General Insurance Company.

Written statement of Respondents, driver and owner  
received through E-filing portal AND memo of parties file along  
with vakalatnama & index are taken on record.

Reply of insurer be filed with copy to  
claimants/counsel.

Put up on 27.10.2025 for settlement of issues and  
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/30.07.2025