

MACT 367/25

JYOTI MOHAN SINHA Vs. RAJIV KUMAR AND ANR

27.10.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Jyoti Thakur, Ms. Neetu Thakur and
Sh. Laxmikant Choudhary for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Sharukh Sharma for R1 and R2 has
joined through VC.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Ld. counsel for insurance company seeks one week
time to file reply. Let him do so.

List for further consideration on 02.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.10.2025