

17 MACT 367/25

JYOTI MOHAN SINHA Vs. RAJIV KUMAR AND ANR

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Thakur, Ld. Proxy counsel for the claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Matter has not been settled between the parties before Lok Adalat.

Ld. Main counsel for the claimant is not available today.

In view of the same, put up for further proceedings on 07.09.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.06.2026